

Anuj Sharma vs. Subhash Chand & Ors.

RSA No.285 of 2024

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let, notice, of the appeal, be issued to the respondents, returnable for 10.01.2025, calling upon them, as to why, the present appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP No.23686 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 09, 2024
(subhash)