

Anuj Sharma vs. Subhash Chand & Ors.

RSA No.285 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Kara Veer Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Summons could not be issued to the respondents, as the steps have not been taken. Let the same be taken within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.23686 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 10, 2025
(subhash)