

RSA No.285 of 2024

11.04.2025 Present: Mr. Narender Singh Thakur,
Advocate for the respondents No. 1
to 3.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2

Sh. Kamal Kishore Sharma & 3 Sh. Ravinder
Kumar Sharma for today have been received
back after validly served.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1

Sh. Subhash Chand for today is awaited. Let the
same be awaited for two weeks. However, Mr.
Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate has put in
appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3
and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned
counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time
for filing POA on behalf of these respondents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.04.2025

(Shalini)