

Anuj Sharma Vs. Subhash Chand and Ors.

RSA No.285 of 2024

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.23686 of 2024

Pleadings are complete.

RSA No.285 of 2024

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation,
in the **3rd Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)